
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.570 2.177 3.232 2.554 2.633 42 42 46 41 171 2 2
2 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 3.351 1.930 2.978 2.383 2.661 46 47 47 49 189 3 1
3 Tom Jacobs, MO 12 2.639 2.728 3.169 2.138 2.669 45 49 49 48 191 5
4 Ron Boyd, IL 6 2.355 3.364 2.823 3.597 3.035 48 40 47 43 178 1
5 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 1.904 2.774 4.619 3.265 3.141 48 45 42 36 171 2
6 Walt Day, IN 8 1.838 4.113 2.645 3.972 3.142 50 46 44 46 186 5
7 Don Steelman, MO 4 4.500 3.121 2.066 4.868 3.639 45 47 50 44 186 7

NIBS 8 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 2.353 5.351 6.705 7.180 5.397 35 41 39 38 153
9 John Bacon, MO 10 3.540 2.503 DQ DQ DQ 36 48 DQ DQ DQ

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 12 2.639 2.728 3.169 2.138 2.669 45 49 49 48 191 5 2
2 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 3.351 1.930 2.978 2.383 2.661 46 47 47 49 189 3 1
3 Walt Day, IN 8 1.838 4.113 2.645 3.972 3.142 50 46 44 46 186 5
4 Don Steelman, MO 4 4.500 3.121 2.066 4.868 3.639 45 47 50 44 186 7
5 Ron Boyd, IL 6 2.355 3.364 2.823 3.597 3.035 48 40 47 43 178 1
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 2.570 2.177 3.232 2.554 2.633 42 42 46 41 171 2
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 1.904 2.774 4.619 3.265 3.141 48 45 42 36 171 2

NIBS 8 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 2.353 5.351 6.705 7.180 5.397 35 41 39 38 153
9 John Bacon, MO 10 3.540 2.503 DQ DQ DQ 36 48 DQ DQ DQ

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO  2.633" (171)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Tom Jacobs, MO  191 (2.669")

GROUP SCORE
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 3.650 2.327 2.590 2.939 2.877 45 45 45 49 184 3 2
2 Ron Boyd, IL 6 3.127 3.034 3.006 3.391 3.140 43 43 40 37 163 1
3 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 2.295 1.740 4.893 3.675 3.151 40 36 40 43 159
4 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 3.305 3.376 3.673 2.923 3.319 41 43 43 50 177 1
5 Don Steelman, MO 4 4.291 3.457 2.840 4.488 3.769 43 43 47 45 178 1
6 Walt Day, IN 8 3.176 1.123 5.702 5.539 3.885 46 44 43 44 177
7 John Bacon, MO 10 6.282 3.193 3.965 2.606 4.012 39 41 44 44 168
8 Tom Jacobs, MO 12 3.290 3.461 3.809 5.639 4.050 49 47 48 45 189 5

NIBS 9 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 6.011 5.903 5.108 5.497 5.630 41 35 34 44 154

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 12 3.290 3.461 3.809 5.639 4.050 49 47 48 45 189 5 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 3.650 2.327 2.590 2.939 2.877 45 45 45 49 184 3 1
3 Don Steelman, MO 4 4.291 3.457 2.840 4.488 3.769 43 43 47 45 178 1
4 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 3.305 3.376 3.673 2.923 3.319 41 43 43 50 177 1
5 Walt Day, IN 8 3.176 1.123 5.702 5.539 3.885 46 44 43 44 177
6 John Bacon, MO 10 6.282 3.193 3.965 2.606 4.012 39 41 44 44 168
7 Ron Boyd, IL 6 3.127 3.034 3.006 3.391 3.140 43 43 40 37 163
8 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 2.295 1.740 4.893 3.675 3.151 40 36 40 43 159

NIBS 9 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 6.011 5.903 5.108 5.497 5.630 41 35 34 44 154

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Tom Jacobs, MO  189 (4.050")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Mike Eshleman, MO  2.877" (184)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 5.514 3.451 3.153 3.202 3.830 33 48 48 46 175 3
2 Ron Boyd, IL 6 5.775 4.213 4.537 3.302 4.457 13 27 29 34 103
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 5.384 5.248 4.500 5.369 5.125 38 43 43 44 168 1
4 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 5.297 7.081 5.777 5.721 5.969 40 39 41 34 154

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 5.514 3.451 3.153 3.202 3.830 33 48 48 46 175 3
2 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 5.384 5.248 4.500 5.369 5.125 38 43 43 44 168 1
3 Harry Hoffert, MO 1 5.297 7.081 5.777 5.721 5.969 40 39 41 34 154
4 Ron Boyd, IL 6 5.775 4.213 4.537 3.302 4.457 13 27 29 34 103

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Mike Eshleman, MO  3.830" (175)

 600 Yard  Match #4 Results

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Mike Eshleman, MO  175 (3.830")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

June 10, 2012

June 10, 2012

 600 Yard  Match #4 Results



Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 2 2.661 4
2 Tom Jacobs, MO 3 1 2.669 4
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 6 2.633 7
4 Ron Boyd, IL 4 5 3.035 9
5 Walt Day, IN 6 3 3.142 9
6 Don Steelman, MO 7 4 3.639 11
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 5 7 3.141 12
8 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 8 5.397 16
9 John Bacon, MO 9 9 DQ 18

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 2 2.877 3
2 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 4 4 3.319 8
3 Don Steelman, MO 5 3 3.769 8
4 Ron Boyd, IL 2 7 3.140 9
5 Tom Jacobs, MO 8 1 4.050 9
6 Ryan Hunt, MO 3 8 3.151 11
7 Walt Day, IN 6 5 3.885 11
8 John Bacon, MO 7 6 4.012 13
9 Harry Hoffert, MO 9 9 5.630 18

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 1 3.830 2
2 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 3 2 5.125 5
3 Ron Boyd, IL 2 4 4.457 6
4 Harry Hoffert, MO 4 3 5.969 7

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
June 10, 2012

 600 Yard IBS Match #4 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 3 1 2.669 8 1 4.050 3.359 13
2 Ryan Hunt, MO 2 2 2.661 3 8 3.151 2.906 15
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 6 2.633 4 4 3.319 2.976 15
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 5 7 3.141 1 2 2.877 3.009 15
5 Ron Boyd, IL 4 5 3.035 2 7 3.140 3.087 18
6 Don Steelman, MO 7 4 3.639 5 3 3.769 3.704 19
7 Walt Day, IN 6 3 3.142 6 5 3.885 3.514 20
8 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 8 5.397 9 9 5.630 5.514 34

 600 Yard IBS Match #4 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

June 10, 2012



Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Don Steelman, MO 6x47 Panda Brux ST1000 March H4350 Berger Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Bacon, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Carstenson
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RNKR
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Maxi Tracker Nforce RL-15 Spencer Griffin
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce Varget Berger Hunt's LLC
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6 BRDX BAT Brux ST 1000 Nforce RL-15 Berger Baity

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Don Steelman, MO 284 Savage Brux Lowboy March H4831 Berger Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Bacon, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Carstenson
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RNKR
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Spencer Kloeppel
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce Varget Berger Hunt's LLC
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6 Dasher Borden Brux Shurley Sightron LRM Berger Cutright

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

Harry Hoffert, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce Berger
Mike Eshleman, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Bushnell RL-15 Berger
Ron Boyd, IL 6BR Savage Savage Savage Sightron RL-15 Spencer

      600 Yard IBS Match #4 Results     
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